

# GF Lemon Drizzle Traybake

**UNIT:** 1 x 12pp (1kg)



## Description

A gluten-free moist lemon sponge soaked with an intense tangy lemon syrup and finished with an irresistible lemon drizzle icing. Perfectly baked and pre-portioned for convenience.



## Allergen Information



Cereal



Milk



Eggs



Peanuts



Nuts



Crustaceans



Mustard



Fish



Lupin



Sesame



Celery



Soya



Molluscs



SO2

## Specifications

### Nutrition

| Typical Values       | Per 100g/ml         |
|----------------------|---------------------|
| Energy               | 1147 kJ<br>273 kcal |
| Fat                  | 9.1 g               |
| - of which saturates | 4 g                 |
| Carbohydrates        | 42.7 g              |
| - of which sugars    | 23.5 g              |
| Fibre                | 0.9 g               |
| Protein              | 4.4 g               |
| Salt                 | 0.3 g               |

### Allergens

Contains Cereal  
Contains Gluten  
Contains Milk  
Contains Eggs  
Contains Peanuts  
Contains Nuts  
Contains Crustaceans  
Contains Mustard  
Contains Fish  
Contains Lupin  
Contains Sesame  
Contains Celery  
Contains Soya  
Contains Molluscs  
Contains Sulphur Dioxide

### Dietary Information

|     |                                               |     |
|-----|-----------------------------------------------|-----|
| No  | Suitable for Vegetarians                      | Yes |
| -   | Suitable for Vegans                           | No  |
| Yes | Suitable for Sufferers of Lactose Intolerance |     |
| Yes | Suitable for Coeliacs                         |     |
| No  | Approved for a Halal Diet                     | No  |
| No  | Approved for a Kosher Diet                    | No  |
| No  |                                               |     |
| No  |                                               |     |
| No  |                                               |     |
| No  |                                               |     |
| No  |                                               |     |
| No  |                                               |     |
| No  |                                               |     |

### Ingredients

Sugar, potato starch, modified starch, palm oil, whey powder (from MILK), raising agents: E 450, E 500, emulsifiers: E 481, E 472e, E 472b, E 475, salt, flavourings, thickener E 415, glucose syrup, skim MILK powder, pasteurised whole EGG, vegetable oil, (rapeseed oil, anti-foaming agent E900), water, icing sugar, lemon juice from concentrate (2.64%), lemon oil (0.5%).

### Directions for

#### Use

For best results:  
Defrost in a refrigerator for 24 hours before consumption

### Storage

#### Instructions

Store frozen  
below -18°C  
  
Once defrosted, store  
below 5°C and use within 7 days.

### Packaging

GTIN: 5060392096734  
Inner GTIN:  
Weight/Volume:  
Packaging Type: Polythene Bag

### Country of

#### Origin

United Kingdom ()

All Allergen and Nutrition information drawn from [www.erudus.com](http://www.erudus.com) on 03/11/2025